Master City of San José Consultant Agreement Amendment to Approved Service Order – RWF Capital Projects Cover Page

_	Cover Page								
1a.	CPMS Contract No.: 77601b.Master Agreement AC No.: 28011								
2.	☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third ☐ Fourth Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 3								
3.	Consultant's Name: Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc. ("Consultant")								
	Project Name: Facility-wide Water Systems Improvements Project – Preliminary Design ("Project")								
	Amendment Description: Task reallocation and an increase in the overall compensation for additional work performed within the scope of Task No. 2 (Preliminary Design Services). Revised task amounts reflect actual work performed. All work has been completed. This amendment also serves as the Service Order closeout.								
4	4. The above-referenced Approved Service Order is amended as follows:								
á	a. 🛛 Budget/Fiscal: The 🖾 original Budget/Fiscal information in Section 7 of the Approved Service								
	Order								
I	b. <u>Tasks – Attachment A</u> : The original First Second Revised Attachment A is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment A.								
(c. <u>Terms and Conditions – Attachment B</u> : The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment B is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment B.								
5.	 d. Compensation Table – Attachment C: The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment C is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment C. Each of the attachments to this amendment is incorporated herein by reference. 								
	Kon in Allon								
6.	Consultant Approval: Kerwin Allen (Jan 12, 2022 08:34 PST) Jan 12, 2022								
7.	Approval as to Form (City Attorney):								
	Approved Service Order Amendment Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney								
	(The Maximum Service Order Compensation of the Approved Service Order, as amended, is \$100,000 or less, and the provisions of service order amendment form are not altered.)								
	Approved as to Form: jenn proved Jan 12, 2022 (Sr.) Dept. City Attorney: Date:								
8.	Napp FukudaJan 12, 2022City Director Approval:Napp Fukuda (Jan 12, 2022 10:15 PST)Date:								

		🛛 First	Secon	d 🗌 Third	Revised Budget/F	iscal Atta	achment		
1.		This Devised P	udact/Eiccol	Attachment is at	tashad to the M Eirot				
1.		This Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is attached to the 🛛 First 🔲 Second 🔲 Third amendment to Approved Service Order No. 3 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No.							
2.		The Maximum Service Order of			set forth on Line 7.b. of	Section 7 of	the Approved		
		Decrea	sed from \$		to \$				
		🛛 Increas	ed from \$ <u>56</u>	<u>8,000.00</u> to \$ <u>589</u>	9 <u>,919.69</u> .				
3.		Section 7 of the	Approved S	Service Order cov	ver page is appended to	read as follo	ows:		
	a.	Current unenc	: umbered ar	mount in Master /	Agreement:	\$	1,143,346.27		
	b.	Service Order Compensation for this Approved Service Order Amendment:					21,919.69		
	C.	New unencumbered balance in Master Agreement:					1,121,426.58		
	d.	Appropriation Certification: I certify that an unexpended appropriation in the amount of the Maximum service Order Compensation is available in the following fund(s) and that such fund(s) will be encumbered to pay for this Approved Service Order.							
		Fund: <u>512</u>		on: <u>7679</u>	RC: <u>181243</u>		:: \$ <u>21,919.69</u>		
	Division Analyst Approval:					Date	Jan 12, 2022 ::		
		Authorized Si	gnature:	<u>Harpal Sind</u> Harpal Singh (Jan 12,	2022 09:04 PST)	Date	Jan 12, 2022 		

First Second Third Revised Attachment C: Compensation Table

This Revised Attachment C is an attachment to the 🛛 First 🗋 Second 🗍 Third amendment to Approved Service Order No. 3 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS Contract No.

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7
Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A	Invoice Period	Multiplier Compensation	Contract Personnel	Reimbursable Expenses (Including applicable markup)	Subconsultant Costs (Including markup)	Total Compensation
	Monthly					
Task No. 1:	Completion of Task(s)	\$88,963.27	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$88,963.27
	Completion of Work					
	Monthly					
Task No. 2	Completion of Task(s)	\$461,649.87	\$0	\$1,835.72	\$37,470.83	\$500,956.42
	Completion of Work					
	Maximum Compensation	\$550,613.14	\$	\$1,835.72	\$37,470.83	\$589,919.69

City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form

TO: □ City Attorney □ Insurance Certificates / Waivers ☑ Electronically Signed: Yes □ City Manager □ Business Tax Certificate ☑ Audit Trail Attached (if applicable) □ City Clerk OR Return to □ Contacted Clerk re: Form 700 □ Scanned Signature Authorization □ Dept. (circle one) □ Supplemental Memorandums (if applicable): Select One Type of Document: Amendment Type of Contract: Consulting Services REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ALL CONTRACTS: Existing GILES # 661813-014 Contractor: Kennedy Jenks Consultants, Inc. Inc.			
REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ALL CONTRACTS: Existing GILES # 661813-014			
Contractor: Kennedy Jenks Consultants, Inc.	_		
	_		
Address: 275 Battery Street, Suite 550, San Francisco, CA 94111	_		
Phone: (415) 243-2457 Email: kerwinallen@kennedyjenks.com	_		
Contract Description: First Amendment to Service Order 3 - Facility-wide Water Systems Improvements Project - Preliminary Design			
Term Start Date: 02/08/2021 Term End Date: 08/31/2021 Extension: No			
Method of Procurement: Select one RFB, RFP or RFQ No.: Date Conducted:	_		
Agenda Date (if applicable): Agenda Item No.:			
Resolution No.: Ordinance No.:			
Original Contract Amount: \$568,000.00 Amount of Increase/Decrease: \$21,919.69			
Option #: of Option Amount: NTE/Updated Contract Amount: \$589,919.69	9		
Fund/Appropriation:			
Form 700 Required (Selection mandatory for processing): Yes Revenue Agreement: No	-		
Tax Certificate No.: 2234141210 Expiration Date: 02/15/2022			
Department: ESD (76)	-		
Department Contact: Akira Kaku / 635-4026 Customer (Finance Only):			
Notes:			
Department Director Signature: Dat Office of the City Manager Signature:	ate		